### FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Box Assignments U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

## 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

1) Birinder R. Boveja	2) Angely Widhany
4350 S 116 <sup>th</sup> Street	10 Weat Westleigh Road
Greenfield, WI 53228	Lake Forest, IL 60045

# 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Neuro and Cardiac Technologies, LLC 4350 S 116<sup>th</sup> Street Greenfield, WI 53228

## 3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment Execution Date: May 2, 2007

# 4. Application number(s) or patent number:

i) Patent Application Serial number: 10/862,630 and having a filling date of 06/07/2004,

Titled: Method and system for providing pulsed electrical stimulation to provide therapy for erectile/sexual dysfunction, prostatitis, prostatitis pain, and chronic pelvic pain.

# 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Angela Widhany P.O. Box 210095 Milwaukee, WI 53221

# 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 (1 x 40).

# 8. Deposit account number:

Commissioner for patents is thereby authorized to debit \$ 40.00 to deposit Account number 502199 for assignment fee.

# 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ind K. Bout Birinder R. Boveja

Birinder R. Boveja 8/14/2007

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

#### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by BIRINDER R. BOVEJA, of 4350 S 116th Street, City of Greenfield, State of Wisconsin 53228, Country of U.S.A. and ANGELY WIDHANY, of 10 West Westleigh Road, Lake Forest, Illinois 60645, Country of U.S.A., to NEURO and CARDIAC TECHNOLOGIES LLC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at, 4350 S 116th Street, Greenfield, Wisconsin 53228, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BIRINDER R. BOVEJA, and ANGELY WIDHANY, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said NEURO and CARDIAC TECHNOLOGIES LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in Patent Application Serial number: 10/862,630 and titled: "Method and system for providing pulsed electrical stimulation to provide therapy for erectile/sexual dysfunction, prostatitis, prostatitis pain, and chronic pelvic pain," (having a filling date of 06/07/2004), and the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on May 02, 2007, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countrics, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said NEURO and CARDIAC TECHNOLOGIES LLC, as assigned of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said BIRINDER R. BOVEJA and ANGELY WIDHANY hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said NEURO and CARDIAC TECHNOLOGIES LLC, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said NEURO and CARDIAC TECHNOLOGIES LLC., or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all tightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said NEURO and CARDIAC TECHNOLOGIES LLC.

# PATENT REEL: 019696 FRAME: 0987

- 1 -

## and CARDIAC TECHNOLOGIES LLC.

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said NEURO and CARDIAC TECHNOLOGIES LLC, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

Executed and delivered this 2nd day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

Executed and delivered this 2hd day of \_\_\_\_\_

oi

BIRINDER R. BOVEJA, Inventor.

ANGELY WIDHANY Inventor.